ORDINANCE REFERENCE SHEET 2019 ORDINANCE ORDINANCE 19-47

An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Repealing Homer City Code 2.76 Economic Development Advisory Commission, Requiring Economic Finding to Accompany Recommendations from City Commission, Establishing an Official Mayoral Appointment to the Kenai Peninsula Economic Development District Board of Directors City of Homer Seat and Encouraging Appointment of Task Forces to Address Timely Community Issues, and Amending Homer City Code 2.58.020 Creation of City Boards and Commissions to Delete (e) Economic Development Advisory Commission.

Sponsor: Lord/Erickson

- 1. City Council Regular Meeting October 14, 2019 Postponed
- 2. City Council Regular Meeting February 10, 2020 Introduction